data sheet
SmartCell™
Gateway 200
CARRIER CLASS WLAN CONTROLLER WITH
3GPP WLAN GATEWAY SUPPORT
The Industry’s Most Scalable and Versatile WLAN Platform
The SmartCell Gateway (SCG) 200 represents the first in a new category of
scalable and versatile WLAN controllers with support for 3GPP compatible

REDUNDANCY
•	Distributed data preserving with 3:1
redundancy
PLEASE NOTE: When ordering, you must specify the destination region by
indicating -US, -IL, or -WW instead of XX.
Product Ordering Information
MODEL DESCRIPTION
SmartCell Gateway 200 Carrier Scale Wireless Controller
901-S20J-XX10/00 SmartCell Gateway 200 available in AC or DC
redundant power supplies option. Each unit
comes with four (4) 10 Gbps dedicated data
processing units and up to six (6) 1 GigE ports
providing redundant control, signaling and out-of-
band network interface capability.
Ruckus Access Point Management Licenses
909-0100-SG00 SCG License supporting 100 Ruckus APs
909-0500-SG00 SCG License supporting 500 Ruckus APs
909-001K-SG00 SCG License supporting 1,000 Ruckus APs
909-010K-SG00 SCG License supporting 10,000 Ruckus APs
Ruckus TTG/PDG Bundled Licenses
909-001K-SG0A License for 1K data tunnels to 3GPP GGSN/PGW
909-010K-SG0A License for 10K data tunnels to 3GPP
GGSN/PGW
909-050K-SG0A License for 50K data tunnels to 3GPP
GGSN/PGW
909-100K-SG0A License for 100K data tunnels to 3GPP
GGSN/PGW
909-500K-SG0A License for 500K data tunnels to 3GPP
GGSN/PGW
909-001M-SG0A License for 1M data tunnels to 3GPP GGSN/PGW
Serial
console port
USB 2.0
for software